AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and #	Landscape Maintenance Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 15-100527
Procurement Agent	Phyllis A. Head
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Landscape Maintenance Service, ITB No. 15-100527 CPA 995550 - ArtScape, Inc
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (include increases and Total Award Amount)	\$320,384.00 - Initial \$244,720.80 - 1 st Renewal \$300,000.00 - 2 nd Renewal \$279,000.00 - Change Order 1
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and Include Total Amount Spent)	Total Amount Spent - \$912,823.80 \$195,555.68 - Initial \$244,720.80 - 1 st Renewal \$220,713.68 - 2 nd Renewal \$195,077.00 - Change Order 1
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE- Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number of Years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) LSBE Type(s): DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name and Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work provided and Number of Years in business)	Artscape, Inc. President: Andy Taylor Years in Business: 17 Years in Business w/DeKalb County: 4 LSBE-DeKalb Participation: 20% MJ Lawn & Maintenance Services, Inc. 5036 Klondike Road, Lithonia, GA 30038 Years in Business: 22 Years in Business w/ DeKalb County: 12 Services Provided: Landscape Maintenance LSBE Spent to Date: \$151,637.82
Attachments:	Change Order Request Form – PW - Sanitation